QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1
MARVIN ROAD ANNEXATION SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS
LACEY CONTRACT NO. PW 2023-27

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

Question 1:  Page 5 construction note 7 states to install electrical connection to existing Lacey
service cabinet. Does this service have an existing service connection? If not, who is
responsible for service connection fees?

Answer 1:  The existing Lacey electrical service cabinet has an existing service connection
to Puget Sound Energy’s (PSE) network.
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